
Local bus travel guide

This leaflet provides a travel  
map and destination and frequency 
guide for all local bus services in  
the Worksop area. 

Full timetables for these services 
can be obtained from the relevant 
operators, contact details are inside.

April 2020

For full timetable and fares information on the 
services please contact the relevant operators.

GEM Mini Travel 	 01777 248503 
�www.gemminitravel.co.uk

Nottsbus Connect 	 0300 500 80 80 
�www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/nottsbusconnect

Nottinghamshire 	 0115 804 4699 
County Council Fleet Services	  
www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/transport/ 
public-transport

Stagecoach East Midlands 	 0345 605 0 605 
www.stagecoachbus.com

Nottsbus is the name used for services in this area 
that are supported by Nottinghamshire County 
Council and operated on their behalf by:

GEM Mini Travel 

Nottinghamshire County Council Fleet Services

Stagecoach East Midlands 

Bus timetables are also available at your local 
library, bus station, Customer Service Points, 
Tourist Information Centre and bus company 
information office or by post from the relevant 
operator.

Bus timetables and journey planning information is 
also available on Nottinghamshire County Council’s 
Travel Choice website: 
www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/travelchoice

Additional information relating to public 
transport in Nottinghamshire can be found on the 
Nottinghamshire County Council website:  
www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/transport/ 
public-transport

Information services from

This publication can be made available on request 
in alternative formats and languages.
Every care has been taken in compiling this leaflet. 
However, Nottinghamshire County Council will not be 
liable for any loss or damage resulting from inaccuracies 
or alteration to services. Please obtain a full timetable or 
check with the relevant operator before travelling.

On-line www.travelineeastmidlands.co.uk
We’ll help you plan your journey.

0871 200 22 33
Speak to a Travel Advisor. Calls from 
landlines cost 12p per minute plus network 
extras.

Text Traveline to 84268 to receive a link to 
the mobile site. Scheduled bus times are shown if 
live times are not available. Normal data charges of your 
mobile operator apply.

Smartphone App  The Traveline GB app is 
available to download for free from your provider.

Traveline-txt
If you can’t get mobile internet on your 
phone, text the bus stop code to 84268 and 
receive a text with the next buses from the 
stop.
Your normal text message charge plus up to 25p for 
the reply.
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County Hall, West Bridgford, 
Nottingham NG2 7QP
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This walk will take you through some of Nottinghamshire’s rare rolling hills. 

The route is suitable for those new to walking.

 Distance: 3½ miles (6 km) 

 Parking: Near The Plough Inn Public House, Main Street, Farnsfield

 Refreshments  

 and toilets: Pubs in Farnsfield

Route 3

Farnsfield and the  

Robin Hood Way

14

Your Worksop local bus network

Other useful public transport 
contact numbers:

National Rail enquiries  
Tel: 03457 48 49 50  
www.nationalrail.co.uk 

National Express enquiries  
Tel: 0871 781 8181  
www.nationalexpress.com

East Midlands Airport 
Tel: 0808 169 7032  
www.eastmidlandsairport.com 

Doncaster Sheffield Airport  
(Formally Robin Hood Airport) 
Tel: 01302 625 050  
www.flydsa.co.uk 

National Cabline UK  
Tel: 0115 922 5229  
www.cablineuk.com 

Traintaxi  
(Details of taxi firms at rail stations)
www.traintaxi.co.uk 

Bus Users England

The key focus of Bus Users 
England is:

•	� Complaints management, to  
ensure that complaints are  
handled efficiently and 
effectively

• 	� Good practice development: 
working with bus companies, 
acting on complaints and 
sharing best practice

•	� Advocacy: working with 
government, local authorities, 
special interest groups, and 
bus companies to make sure  
the views and interests of 
passengers are properly 
represented.

01134 577900 
www.bususers.org/england

Maps © Crown Copyright. Nottinghamshire County Council 
(100019713) (2020).

©P1ndar

ASHLEY RD

BAULK LANE

 AVENUE

CARLTON AV.

R

Y DA L

 D
R.

WINGFIELD A V E N U E

CU
RZ

ON
 D

RI
VE

KINGSWAY

SITWELL R OAD

CANAL RD

CR
ES

C.

N
ETH

ERTO
N

 
R

O
A

D

FU
RN

IV
AL

 
ST

.

LI
N

CO
LN

  
  

ST
.

COLERIDGE RD.

DIC
K

 ENS RD

RAYTON SPUR

RAYTO N  LANE

KINGSTON CL.

SOUTH PARADE

SUNNY BANK

RAYMOTH LANE THIEVESDALE LANE

WHARFED
ALE

WENSLEYDALEHEMMINGFIELD RD

RAINES AVENUE

CLAYLANDS AVE NUE

GATEFORD 

ROAD

ROAD

CONISTON

KESW

I C K RD

VA
LLE

Y  
ROAD

C
A

RL
TO

N
 

RO
AD

PRIN
CE 

CH
A

RLES  R O A D

ST
A

N
LE

Y 
ST

RE
ET

ANSTON

THIEVESDAL E  LANE

G
L O UCESTER RO

A
D

BLY
TH 

ROAD

EASTGATE

BLY
TH 

ROAD

PLANTATION 
H

ILL

C
A

RL
TO

N
 

RO
A

D

GATEFORD 
ROAD

LARWOOD
GOLDSM

ITH RD

KI
LT

O
N

 
H

IL
L

KILT
ON GLADE

SHEPHERDS AV.

S A NDY LANE

NEWCASTLE AV.

WORKSOP  

BY-PA
SS

SANDY LANE

ST
. 

AN
NS

 DRIVE PR
IO

RS
W

EL
L 

RO
AD

RETFO RD ROAD

PA
RK 

STREET

POTTER STREET

NEWGATE ST R E ET

W
ESTG

AT E

WATSON 
RD

KILTON   ROAD

GARSIDE ST.
BRACEBRIDGE

HIGH HOE RD

CHEAPSIDE

RADFORD ST. SH
REW

SB
URY RD

K INGSTON RD

RUFFORD STREET

LO
W

TO
W

N
 S

T.

TALBOT RD

SOUTH AVENUE

M
A

N
TO N CR E S.

D
U

K
E

R I E S 

FO
RE

ST
 L

A
N

E

PELHAM STREET

CA

VENDISH ROA D

M A N S F I E LD 
ROAD

SPA
R

K
EN

 
H

IL L

TURNER RD

FULMAR WAY

LADY W
ALK

AS
HE

S 
PA

RK
 AVENUE

EDDISO N

PARK AV E .

Bus Station
19.19A.21.22.25.42.43
77.77A.108.209.SA

4.4A

22
21

19A 42
43

21

7
19

19A

42
43

4

4

SA

19 19A

108

19

4.4A

77.77A .108

108

108

108

42

4

77.77A

108.209

108

4A

4

43

21.22
25.42
43

4A

21

108

22

19A

108
5.5A 

4A

108108

4
4A

4.4A

25X

25X

25X

25X

25X

4.4A

4.

4

4 4A

4.4A

6.7.42  
108 calls

6.7.22 

7

1084

4
4A

4A

42.43

108

25

108

6 

4.4A

42.43

4 4A

4A

7 7

6.7.22 

4A

108
4A

20977 77A

42 43

6
6

77

6
7

42
4342

43

42 4376

43

42
43

209

22

19

22
25

4A

25X

108

42 43

42

4.6.7 calls

108

6
6 7

SA
108

7
6 

76

6
6 7

6

6

76

6.7 calls

7

108

108

42
43

4.4A

4

4A

25X

25X

Worksop

EMR

Manton

Bracebridge

Gateford

Forest Hill

Kilton

NR

NR

Valley
School

North Notts
College

Bassetlaw
Centre

Museum/Lib.

Bassetlaw
District
Council
Offices

Portland
School

Sainsbury's

Bassetlaw
District Hospital

Worksop

Updated February 2020
by Pindar Creative

www.pindarcreative.co.uk

Bus route
Certain journeys
Service number
Bus terminus
Direction of bus service operation
Passenger railway line & station
Rail operator

Places of interest
Tourist Information Centre

Hospital

National Express Stop
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EMR (East Midlands Railway)
NR (Northern Rail)
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Bassetlaw Centre
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Bus route

Other road

Service number

Certain journeys only

Bus terminus

Service operates in direction
of arrow only

Voluntary car/minibus scheme

Area covered by this travel guide

Adjacent Travel Guide Area

Passenger railway line and station

Rail operators

Places of interest

Tourist Information Centre

Hospital

National Express Stop
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YOUR LOCAL PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
NETWORK
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To discover more ways to get 
out and about on foot, bike or 
horse, get your free copy of 
Routes and Rides 2 today!

Download a copy from  
www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/
travelchoice

Exploring Nottinghamshire’s  countryside on foot, bike or horse

Trowell • Besthorpe • Farnsfield • Grantham Canal • Everton and Mattersey  
Gotham and West Leake • Tuxford • Hoveringham and Caythorpe

Nottinghamshire Routes and Rides  2

FREE

NE
W

Find out about more local travel options 
on the Travel Choice website. Dedicated 
to making local travel easy. 

www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/travelchoice 




